Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

12/8/25 -
12/14/25

98
17
58
169
73

122
300

422

2025YTD

162
453
8,645
914
3,977
14,192
6,084

10,174
24,253

34,427

440
76

Weekly Overview Crime Report

Monday, December 15, 2025

7 Day Comparison

12/1/25 - %
12/7/25 FChange o ge
2 1 -50.0%
11 5 45.5%
144 -46 -31.9%
14 3 21.4%
68 -10 147 %
248 -79 -31.9%
91 .18 -19.8%
171 -49 -28.7%
407 -107 26.3%
578 -156 27.0%
5 2 40.0%
0 0 -
2024YTD  #Change
194 -32
565 -112
9,269 624
1,155 -241
4,496 519
14,914 -722
7,977 -1,893
11,183 -1,009
27,387 -3,134
38,570 -4,143
589 -149
136 -60

11/17/25 -
12/14/25

41
498
61
268
938
393

44 4r» 4 4 «

605
1,599

<4 «

«

2,204

A 27

YTD Comparison

% Change
-16.5% v
-19.8% v
-6.7 % v
-20.9 % v
-11.5% v
-4.8 % v
-23.7 % v
-9.0% v
-11.4% v
-10.7 % v
-25.3% v
-44.1% v

10/20/25 -
11/16/25

25
29
634
78
370
1,162
457

766
1,989

2,755

30

2023 YTD

237
620
9,899
1,331
4,555
14,843
8,987

12,087
28,385

40,472

780
156

# Change

12
-136
-17
-102
-224

-161
-390

-551

# Change

-167
-1,254
-417
-578
-651
-2,903

-1,913
-4,132

-6,045

-340

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
11/17/24
% Change = # Change % Change
12/14/24
-80.0 % v 14 -9 -64.3 %
41.4% A 34 7 20.6 %
-21.5% v 613 -115 -18.8%
-21.8% v 106 -45 -42.5%
-27.6 % v 335 -67 -20.0 %
-19.3% v 1,285 -347 -27.0%
-14.0% v 564 -171 -30.3%
-21.0% v 767 -162 21.1%
-19.6 % v 2,184 -599 -26.8 %
-20.0% v 2,951 -747 -25.3%
-10.0% v 29 -2 -6.9 %
33.3% A 16 -12 -75.0%
% Change
-31.6% v
-26.9% v
-12.7 % v Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
-31.3% v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and
12.7% v Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by
4.4% v \I;ictirln. Robbery, Carjacking, red
32.3% v urglary, an arceny_are coun (-9
by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
15.8% v counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-14.6 % v . .
used for strategic planning and
14.9% v crime analysis and is subject to
change. RMS data refreshed at
43.6% v 12/15/2025 6:37:20 AM.
-51.3% v
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