



Weekly Overview Crime Report

Monday, December 15, 2025



Chief Todd A. Bettison

7 Day Comparison

28 Day Comparison

Category	7 Day Comparison				28 Day Comparison				11/17/24 - 12/14/24		
	12/8/25 - 12/14/25	12/1/25 - 12/7/25	# Change	% Change	11/17/25 - 12/14/25	10/20/25 - 11/16/25	# Change	% Change	# Change	% Change	
Criminal Homicide	1	2	-1	-50.0% ▼	5	25	-20	-80.0% ▼	14	-9	-64.3% ▼
Sex Assault	6	11	-5	-45.5% ▼	41	29	12	41.4% ▲	34	7	20.6% ▲
Aggravated Assault	98	144	-46	-31.9% ▼	498	634	-136	-21.5% ▼	613	-115	-18.8% ▼
Robbery	17	14	3	21.4% ▲	61	78	-17	-21.8% ▼	106	-45	-42.5% ▼
Burglary	58	68	-10	-14.7% ▼	268	370	-102	-27.6% ▼	335	-67	-20.0% ▼
Larceny	169	248	-79	-31.9% ▼	938	1,162	-224	-19.3% ▼	1,285	-347	-27.0% ▼
Motor Vehicle Theft	73	91	-18	-19.8% ▼	393	457	-64	-14.0% ▼	564	-171	-30.3% ▼
Part I Violent	122	171	-49	-28.7% ▼	605	766	-161	-21.0% ▼	767	-162	-21.1% ▼
Part I Property	300	407	-107	-26.3% ▼	1,599	1,989	-390	-19.6% ▼	2,184	-599	-26.8% ▼
Part I Total	422	578	-156	-27.0% ▼	2,204	2,755	-551	-20.0% ▼	2,951	-747	-25.3% ▼
Non-Fatal Shooting	7	5	2	40.0% ▲	27	30	-3	-10.0% ▼	29	-2	-6.9% ▼
Carjacking	0	0	0	-	4	3	1	33.3% ▲	16	-12	-75.0% ▼

YTD Comparison

Category	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	# Change	% Change	2023 YTD	# Change	% Change
Criminal Homicide	162	194	-32	-16.5% ▼	237	-75	-31.6% ▼
Sex Assault	453	565	-112	-19.8% ▼	620	-167	-26.9% ▼
Aggravated Assault	8,645	9,269	-624	-6.7% ▼	9,899	-1,254	-12.7% ▼
Robbery	914	1,155	-241	-20.9% ▼	1,331	-417	-31.3% ▼
Burglary	3,977	4,496	-519	-11.5% ▼	4,555	-578	-12.7% ▼
Larceny	14,192	14,914	-722	-4.8% ▼	14,843	-651	-4.4% ▼
Motor Vehicle Theft	6,084	7,977	-1,893	-23.7% ▼	8,987	-2,903	-32.3% ▼
Part I Violent	10,174	11,183	-1,009	-9.0% ▼	12,087	-1,913	-15.8% ▼
Part I Property	24,253	27,387	-3,134	-11.4% ▼	28,385	-4,132	-14.6% ▼
Part I Total	34,427	38,570	-4,143	-10.7% ▼	40,472	-6,045	-14.9% ▼
Non-Fatal Shooting	440	589	-149	-25.3% ▼	780	-340	-43.6% ▼
Carjacking	76	136	-60	-44.1% ▼	156	-80	-51.3% ▼

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 12/15/2025 6:37:20 AM.